P96000	33947
Requestor's Name TERRY BORACO 152.34 ARABIAN WAY	
NUNTVERDE, FL. 34756 City/State/Zip Phone #	Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

1(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
4	Corporation Name)		
((oporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy	
Mail out		otocopy Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
Profit	Amendment		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., C	ficer/Director	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered	Agent ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	34244 77834 86733 79601037011 22.50 - *+++122.50
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawn	· ++*+12	2.50 *+++122.50
Other	Merger		
OTHERAFILINGS	REGISTRATI	ONZ	
Annual Report	REGISTRATIC		
Fictitious Name	Foreign		
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership		
	Reinstatement		See 🖓 👘 🖓
	Trademark		
	Other		

GB 4/18/96

Examiner's Initials

CR2E031(1/95)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF <u>BOILING POINTS, INC.</u>

a.

ø

9571213111225

1.19

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I, NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Boiling Points, Inc.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be, 15234 Arabian Way, Montverde, Florida 34756, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage, or transact in any, or all fawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory, or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have at any one time is, 10,000 shares of common stock having \$.01 par value, per share.

ARTICLE IV. ADDRESS

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be, 15234 Arabian Way, Montverde, Florida, 34756. The tame of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is, Taras P. Bokalo.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually,

ARTICLE VI. SPECIAL PROVISION

It is the inter 5 of the Incorporator that the corporation will qualify under section 1244, of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE VII. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by, or under the authority of, and the business, and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have 3 Directors, initially. The names and street a.idresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Taras P. Bokalo	15234 Arabian Way, Montvrde, Florida 34756
George Y. Bokalo	17345 Rain Tree Court, Montverde, Florida 34756
Diane K. Bokalo	15234 Arabian Way, Montverde, Florida 34756

ARTICLE VIII. OFFICERS

The names and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation, who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected, or appointed are:

Taras P. Bokalo, President	15234 Arabian Way,
	Montverde, Florida 34756
George Y. Bokalo, Vise President	17345 Rain Tree Court,
	Montverde, Florida, 34756
Diane K. Bokalo, Secretary/Treasurer	15234 Arabian Way,
	Montverde, Florida 34756

ARTICLE IN. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation

is:

Taras P. Bokalo 15234 Arabian Way, Montverde, Florida 34756

Janes P. Bokali By:

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Boiling Points, Inc. having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and forgoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statucs.

By: Taros P. Boleals